Sunday, January 4, 2026

Gulfstream Park

Sunday, January 4, 2026

1st Race

Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

Rail at 73 Fe
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $34,000.

et)

Chillhouse
Ganador

My Foolish Notion
Tybee Echo
Apache One Six
Bolero Bay
Zenick

Rocky Lagoon
Au Naturel

| Wanna Be Me
Supreme Honor

(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)

Blk-on

(L1)

(L1)

(L1)  Bik-off
SELECTIONS: 7-9-5-2

20-1
8-1
15-1
10-1
9-2
20-1
9-5
30-1
31
8-1
20-1

Karamanos, H
Gaffalione, T
Ruiz, J
Maragh, R
Alvarado, J
Gutierrez, M
Velazquez, J
Torres, Y
Zayas, E
Morelos, J
Alvarado, J

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
17
122
122
122

2nd Race

&Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares

our Years O
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500.

|d and Upward.
Ballycurrin

Hope Diamond
Storm West
Vanessa's Wish
Starship Paradise
Smart Lisa

Pass Failed
Starship Spectacle
Tree House

(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L1)
SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-1

6-1
52
51
8-1
30-1
15-1
9-5
121
20-1

Karamanos, H
Gaffalione, T
Zayas, E
Alvarado, J
Figueroa, H
Torres, Y
Vasquez, M
Morelos, J
Bridgmohan, S

123
123
123
123
123
1185
123
123
123

3rd Race

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

$1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two

Races.

1 Lucky Old Son (L) 7-5 Gaffalione, T 123
2 Blazing Tyreek (L) 8-1 Ruiz, J 123
3 Vinicio (L) 121 Panici, L 123
4 Gemstone Warrior (L) 15-1 Ocasio, J 123
5 Proud American L) 9-5 Karamanos, H 123
6 Noble Prince (L) 3-1 Torres, Y 1185

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-2

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

(Includes $5,000

3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
(Races 4, 8,10)
Five Furlon s(Tw;:f) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $42,000.

OA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF[For Fillies Three Years Old Which

Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A

Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1 Glancing My Way (L1) 6-1 Castellano, J 120
2 Lucky Esther (L1) 61 Ruiz,J 120
3 Nacho Problem L1) 2-1 Alvarado, J 122
4 Kate the Smate 1) 5-1 Vasquez, M 120
5 Dolce Vino (L1) 6-1 Gaffalione, T 122
6 The Package L1) 81 Zayas,E 120
7 Mariette (L1) 4-1 Husbands, M 120
8 Bella Jak (L1) 20-1 Davis, K 120

SELECTIONS: 3-7-4-1
5th Race $1 Daily Double / $13Exacta 1$.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse $50,000. (Includes

(Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

$3,000 FOA)(Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old
Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000.
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R Tun Who

M Bs Melanie Cares
Baby On Board
Empath

Don't Do It Lucy
Dare to Desire
Tempest Moon
Turkish Pistachio
Sweet Dream Lady
Jestina

She's Wicked Hot

(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)

(L1)
(L1)
(L1)
(L1)

Blk-on

6-1
20-1
8-1
10-1
9-2
20-1
15-1
51
6-1
41
10-1

Gaffalione, T
Morelos, J
Zayas, E
Castellano, J
Alvarado, J
Torres, Y
Ocasio, J
Vasquez, M
Gutierrez, M
Husbands, M
Ruiz, J

122
122
122
122
122
17
122
122
122
122
122

#3 Baby On Board, #5 Don't Do It Lucy, #7 Tempest Moon, #9 Sweet Dream Lady, #10 Jestina, #11 She's Wicked Hot:
Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 10-5-8-1

6th Race

Purse $33,000. (Includes $3,
and Upward Which Have Started For

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)
One Mile And Seventy YardsSTapeta - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 -

January 4, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
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Fly the W
Chaplin

Dixie Preach
Ninja Star
Longbranch Lou
Blue Slide Park
Uncle John
Outta Money
Carentan

(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
SELECTIONS: 1-7-5-9

2-1
20-1
20-1
15-1

7-2
20-1

52
10-1

6-1

Alvarado, J
Torres, Y
Perez, E
Castellano, J
Vasquez, M
Rojas, R
Gaffalione, T
Morelos, J
Ruiz, J

00 FO A(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds
Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since

119
1145
19
19
121
119
121
19
121

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / $1 Coast to Coast Picls(
1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg A

One Mile - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from
FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 Song of Sarah (L1) 6-1 Velazquez, J 120
2 Betty's Pearl (L1) 9-5 Gutierrez, M 120
3 Miss Complicated (L1) 3-1 Gaffalione, T 120
4 Max (L1) 9-2 Castellano, J 120
5 Affirming (L1) BIk-on 30-1 Gonzalez, E 120
6 Paradise (L1) 5-2 Zayas, E 120
7 Sister Slew (L1) 20-1 Alvarado, J 120

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3-4

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trnfea'cfa ; &15 08§9u_;1)8)rfleﬁaé ﬁ:l sogt %ﬁ:
1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg C
Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500 - Purse $87,000.

(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or

Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race
Since April 4, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1 Speed Figures (L) 10-1 Gaffalione, T 121
2 Eamonn (L) 6-1 Zayas, E 123
3 Quereme Pass (ARG) (L) 10-1 Vasquez, M 123
4 Okiro (L) 6-1 Morelos, J 123
5 Niagara Skyline (L) 8-1 Egan,D 123
6 Xy Speed (L) 92 Gutierrez, M 123
7 Spiced Up (L) 7-2  Alvarado, J 121
8 Test Factor (L) 20-1 Bravo,J 121
9 Classy War (L) 15-1 Castellano, J 121
10 Twisted Filigree (L) 4-1 Velazquez, J 121
AE11 Naughty Rascal (L) 20-1 Gonzalez, E 123
AE12 Rouki (L) 10-1 Castellano, J 123

SELECTIONS: 7-10-6-2
9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
72

1 Roar Ready (L) Gaffalione, T 121
2 Awesome Beast (L) 5-1 Maragh, R 121
3 Smoke an a Pancake (L) 30-1 Panici, L 121
4 Noble J (L) 52 Bravo,J 121
5 Vertrauen (L) 5-1 Alvarado, J 121
6 Ennis Town (L) 10-1 Gonzalez, E 121
7 Adios Now (L) 9-2 Velazquez, J 121
8 Banded Rocket (L) 6-1 Vasquez, M 121

SELECTIONS: 4-1-7-2
$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

One Mile'gTurf) - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000
from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 73 Feet)
8-1

10th Race

1 Josie Joe (L1) Alvarado, J 122
2 Honfleur (%)) 6-1 Gaffalione, T 122
3 On Time Delivery (L1) 5-1 Ruiz, J 122
4 Surprise Ending (L1) 8-1 Egan,D 122
5 Mohawk Moon (L1) 9-2 Zayas,E 122
6 Last Curtain Call (L1) 6-1 Gutierrez, M 122
7 Fraudster (L1) 4-1 Velazquez, J 122
8 Preclude (IRE) (L1) 12-1 Maragh, R 122
9 Cat Island (L1) 12-1 Castellano, J 122
10 Clean Winner (L1) 12-1 Bravo, J 122
AE11 Sugar Doll (L1) 6-1 Gaffalione, T 122
AE12 Beside You (L1) 12-1 Ruiz, J 122
AE13 Ring Rights (L1) 15-1 Velazquez, J 122
AE14 Spicy Princess (L1) 6-1 Egan,D 122
AE15 Smitten (L1) Bik-on 10-1  Alvarado, J 122
AE16 She Reigns (L) 20-1 Castellano, J 122
SELECTIONS: 7-5-3-2

11th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #13

12th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #14

13th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #15

14th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #16

15th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #17

16th Race

Simulcast From Valparaiso Chile - Race #18




