

1st Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 1-2-3) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$34,000. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1	Chillhouse	(L1)	20-1	Karamanos, H	122
2	Ganador	(L1) Blk-on	8-1	Gaffalione, T	122
3	My Foolish Notion	(L1)	15-1	Ruiz, J	122
4	Tybee Echo	(L1)	10-1	Maragh, R	122
5	Apache One Six	(L1)	9-2	Alvarado, J	122
6	Bolero Bay	(L1)	20-1	Gutierrez, M	122
7	Zenick	(L1)	9-5	Velazquez, J	122
8	Rocky Lagoon		30-1	Torres, Y	1175
9	Au Naturel	(L1)	3-1	Zayas, E	122
10	I Wanna Be Me	(L1)	8-1	Morelos, J	122
AE11	Supreme Honor	(L1) Blk-off	20-1	Alvarado, J	122

SELECTIONS: 7-9-5-2

2nd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$12,500 - Purse \$26,500. (Includes \$2,000 FOA)(Includes \$1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1	Ballycurrin	(L)	6-1	Karamanos, H	123
2	Hope Diamond	(L)	5-2	Gaffalione, T	123
3	Storm West	(L)	5-1	Zayas, E	123
4	Vanessa's Wish	(L)	8-1	Alvarado, J	123
5	Starship Paradise	(L)	30-1	Figueroa, H	123
6	Smart Lisa	(L)	15-1	Torres, Y	1185
7	Pass Failed	(L)	9-5	Vasquez, M	123
8	Starship Spectacle	(L)	12-1	Morelos, J	123
9	Tree House	(L1)	20-1	Bridgmohan, S	123

SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-1

3rd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING \$8,000 - Purse \$24,500. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1	Lucky Old Son	(L)	7-5	Gaffalione, T	123
2	Blazing Tyreek	(L)	8-1	Ruiz, J	123
3	Vinicio	(L)	12-1	Panici, L	123
4	Gemstone Warrior	(L)	15-1	Ocasio, J	123
5	Proud American	(L)	9-5	Karamanos, H	123
6	Noble Prince	(L)	3-1	Torres, Y	1185

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-2

4th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / \$3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 4, 8, 10)

Five Furlongs(Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$42,000. (Includes \$5,000 FOA)(Includes \$4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price \$35,000. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1	Glancing My Way	(L1)	6-1	Castellano, J	120
2	Lucky Esther	(L1)	6-1	Ruiz, J	120
3	Nacho Problem	(L1)	2-1	Alvarado, J	122
4	Kate the Smate	(L1)	5-1	Vasquez, M	120
5	Dolce Vino	(L1)	6-1	Gaffalione, T	122
6	The Package	(L1)	8-1	Zayas, E	120
7	Mariette	(L1)	4-1	Husbands, M	120
8	Bella Jak	(L1)	20-1	Davis, K	120

SELECTIONS: 3-7-4-1

5th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 5-6-7) / \$.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$50,000 - Purse \$50,000. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price \$50,000.

1	R Tun Who	(L1)	6-1	Gaffalione, T	122
2	M Bs Melanie Cares	(L1)	20-1	Morelos, J	122
3	Baby On Board	(L1)	8-1	Zayas, E	122
4	Empath	(L1)	10-1	Castellano, J	122
5	Don't Do It Lucy	(L1)	9-2	Alvarado, J	122
6	Dare to Desire	(L1)	20-1	Torres, Y	1175
7	Tempest Moon		15-1	Ocasio, J	122
8	Turkish Pistachio	(L1)	5-1	Vasquez, M	122
9	Sweet Dream Lady	(L1) Blk-on	6-1	Gutierrez, M	122
10	Jestina	(L1)	4-1	Husbands, M	122
11	She's Wicked Hot	(L1)	10-1	Ruiz, J	122

#3 Baby On Board, #5 Don't Do It Lucy, #7 Tempest Moon, #9 Sweet Dream Lady, #10 Jestina, #11 She's Wicked Hot. Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 10-5-8-1

6th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 6-7-8) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$20,000 - Purse \$33,000. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$2,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$12,500 Or Less Since January 4, 2024 or Claiming Price \$20,000.

1	Fly the W	(L)	2-1	Alvarado, J	119
2	Chaplin	(L)	20-1	Torres, Y	1145
3	Dixie Preach	(L)	20-1	Perez, E	119
4	Ninja Star	(L)	15-1	Castellano, J	119
5	Longbranch Lou	(L)	7-2	Vasquez, M	121
6	Blue Slide Park	(L)	20-1	Rojas, R	119
7	Uncle John	(L)	5-2	Gaffalione, T	121
8	Outta Money	(L)	10-1	Morelos, J	119
9	Carentan	(L)	6-1	Ruiz, J	121

SELECTIONS: 1-7-5-9

7th Race

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 7-8-9) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / \$1 Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg A

5

One Mile - MAIDEN - Purse \$84,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1	Song of Sarah	(L1)	6-1	Velazquez, J	120
2	Betty's Pearl	(L1)	9-5	Gutierrez, M	120
3	Miss Complicated	(L1)	3-1	Gaffalione, T	120
4	Max	(L1)	9-2	Castellano, J	120
5	Affirming	(L1) Blk-on	30-1	Gonzalez, E	120
6	Paradise	(L1)	5-2	Zayas, E	120
7	Sister Slew	(L1)	20-1	Alvarado, J	120

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3-4

8th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

3 (Races 8-9-10) / \$1 Sunset Six Leg A

1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg C

Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$62,500 - Purse \$87,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won \$20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 4, 2025 or Claiming Price \$62,500. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1	Speed Figures	(L)	10-1	Gaffalione, T	121
2	Eamonn	(L)	6-1	Zayas, E	123
3	Quereme Pass (ARG)	(L)	10-1	Vasquez, M	123
4	Okiro	(L)	6-1	Morelos, J	123
5	Niagara Skyline	(L)	8-1	Egan, D	123
6	Xy Speed	(L)	9-2	Gutierrez, M	123
7	Spiced Up	(L)	7-2	Alvarado, J	121
8	Test Factor	(L)	20-1	Bravo, J	121
9	Classy War	(L)	15-1	Castellano, J	121
10	Twisted Filigree	(L)	4-1	Velazquez, J	121
AE11	Naughty Rascal	(L)	20-1	Gonzalez, E	123
AE12	Rouki	(L)	10-1	Castellano, J	123

SELECTIONS: 7-10-6-2

9th Race

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$20,000 - Purse \$54,000. (Includes \$15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price \$20,000.

1	Roar Ready	(L)	7-2	Gaffalione, T	121
2	Awesome Beast	(L)	5-1	Maragh, R	121
3	Smoke an a Pancake	(L)	30-1	Panici, L	121
4	Noble J	(L)	5-2	Bravo, J	121
5	Vertrauen	(L)	5-1	Alvarado, J	121
6	Ennis Town	(L)	10-1	Gonzalez, E	121
7	Adios Now	(L)	9-2	Velazquez, J	121
8	Banded Rocket	(L)	6-1	Vasquez, M	121

SELECTIONS: 4-1-7-2

10th Race

\$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

One Mile(Turf) - MAIDEN - Purse \$84,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1	Josie Joe	(L1)	8-1	Alvarado, J	122
2	Honfleur	(L1)	6-1	Gaffalione, T	122
3	On Time Delivery	(L1)	5-1	Ruiz, J	122
4	Surprise Ending	(L1)	8-1	Egan, D	122
5	Mohawk Moon	(L1)	9-2	Zayas, E	122
6	Last Curtain Call	(L1)	6-1	Gutierrez, M	122
7	Fraudster	(L1)	4-1	Velazquez, J	122
8	Prelude (IRE)	(L1)	12-1	Maragh, R	